MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




120th MAINE LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2001

Legislative Document No. 47

H.P. 38 House of Representatives, January 9, 2001

An Act to Improve the Navigational Aids Program.

Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs suggested and

DV blicont 7N 7 el

MILLICENT M. MacFARLAND, Clerk

Presented by Representative FULLER of Manchester.

Cosponsored by Senator GAGNON of Kennebec and

Representatives: HEIDRICH of Oxford, LANDRY of Patten, McKEE of Wayne, MICHAUD
of Fort Kent, MUSE of Fryeburg, NUTTING of Oakland, Senator: KILKELLY of Lincoln.

Printed on recycled paper



10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32

34

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:

Sec. 1. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from
Other Special Revenue funds to carry out the purposes of this Act.

CONSERVATION, DEPARTMENT OF
Boating Facilities Fund

Positions - Legislative Count
Positions - FTE Count
Personal Services

All Other

Provides for the allocation
of funds to establish one
additional full-time
Navigational Aids Supervisor
position and one additional
seasonal 26-week Navigational
Aids Assistant position and
necessary operating costs.

DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION
TOTAL

SUMMARY

2001-02

(1.000)
(0.500)
$59,803

9,400

$69,203

2002-03

(1.000)
(0.500)
$64,356

9,400

$73,756

This bill provides funds for an additional supervisor and
seasonal assistant position in the navigational aids program in

the Department of Conservation.

Page 1-LR0270(1)



