



120th MAINE LEGISLATURE

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2001

Legislative Document

No. 47

H.P. 38

House of Representatives, January 9, 2001

An Act to Improve the Navigational Aids Program.

Reference to the Committee on Appropriations and Financial Affairs suggested and ordered printed.

Millicent M. Mac Jailand

MILLICENT M. MacFARLAND, Clerk

Presented by Representative FULLER of Manchester. Cosponsored by Senator GAGNON of Kennebec and Representatives: HEIDRICH of Oxford, LANDRY of Patten, McKEE of Wayne, MICHAUD of Fort Kent, MUSE of Fryeburg, NUTTING of Oakland, Senator: KILKELLY of Lincoln.

	Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows: Sec. 1. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from		
2			
4	Other Special Revenue funds to carry out		
б	· · ·	2001-02	2002-03
8	CONSERVATION, DEPARTMENT OF		
10	Boating Facilities Fund		
12	Positions - Legislative Count Positions - FTE Count	(1.000) (0.500)	(1.000) (0.500)
14	Personal Services All Other	\$59,803 9,400	\$64,356 9,400
16	Provides for the allocation		
18	of funds to establish one additional full-time		
20	Navigational Aids Supervisor position and one additional		
22	seasonal 26-week Navigational Aids Assistant position and		
24	necessary operating costs.		
26	DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION	\$69,203	\$73,756
28			
30	SUMMARY		
32	This bill provides funds for an additional supervisor and seasonal assistant position in the navigational aids program in		
34	the Department of Conservation.	-	